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Abstract

Observation of weather, snow depth, depth of snow fall and the density of new
snow were carried out in a period from November 1984 to April 1985 at an obser-
vation field of the institute, which is situated at lat. 37°25" N, long. 138°53" E and
at the height of 97 m above sea level. Obser ations were made daily at 9:00 a.m.
coinciding with the official meteorological observation time.

Snow depth was measured with a snow stake and the depth of snow fall by the
snow boad method. The density measurement was made by the using following
technique a cake of snow deposited on the snow boad was cut vertically with a
plastic cylinder of known sectional area (50cr) and was weighed. Water equivalent
of new snow was calculated from the data of depth and the density of new snow.

All numerical data are tabulated in the present report, and the figures showing
snow depth, depth of snow fall and cumulative depth of snow fall are also included.
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12 A
2 X (5 Uit & 5 ¥ HH fir
D = o D | =
TE/S E PE/S =z =
5 & X X 1 o B
=y cm cm cm g /it nm £
1 O — 0 — — -
2 °® 0 0 — — —
3 e — 0 — - -
4 O — 0 — — -
5 O — 0 — — —
6 ° — 0o | — — —
7 © — 0 — — —
8 O — 0 — - ~
9 , — 0 — — —
10 © — 0 — — —
1 ® — 0 — — —
12 ® — 0 — — —
13 e - 0 - - | =
14 o 0 0 — - —
15 * 5 5 — 0.129 6
16 * 10 15 5 0.120 12
17 © — 15 0 | - —
18 © 0 15 — — —
19 * 2 17 0 0.172 3
20 D — 17 2 — —
21 © 6 23 — 0.114 7 | FE5mklLA
22 * 31 54 6 0.093 29
23 D 20 74 31 0.150 30
24 * 60 134 39 0.075 45
25 * 75 209 89 0.077 58
% x 59 268 134 0.087 51
27 * 44 312 149 0.071 31
28 x 87 399 159 0.067 58
29 * 33 432 211 0.065 21
30 * 20 452 189 0.069 14
31 * 14 466 188 0.109 15
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1 * 9 475 173 | 0.056 5
2 * — 475 160 — —
3 0 17 492 148 | 0.055 9
4 % 18 510 152 | 0.098 18
5 © 13 523 159 | 0.055 7
6 * 40 563 159 | 0.055 22
7 * 16 579 186 | 0.081 13
8 * 6 585 180 | 0.106 6
9 O — 585 168 — —
10 O 0.3 585 157 | 0.747 2 |l zx/-ves
11 © — 585 138 — —
12 © 14 599 129 | 0.106 15
13 * 58 657 132 | 0.102 59
14 * 27 684 184 | 0.090 24
15 © 8 692 194 | 0.138 11
16 * 39 731 183 0.077 | 30
17 * 13 744 206 0.079 10
18 * 9 753 201 0.064 6
19 O - 753 195 — —
20 M 1 754 182 0.112 1
21 © 3 757 159 0.087 3
22 O 1 758 157 0.190 2
23 © 8 766 149 0.034 3
24 B 18 784 156 0.049 9
25 © 40 824 166 0.054 | 22
2 * 13 837 197 0.046 6
27 O - 837 188 — —
28 °® 22 859 165 0.067 15
2 x 21 880 178 0.075 16
30 * 14 894 184 0.104 | 15
31 D 0 894 183 — —
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1 © 24 918 172 0.063 15
2 x - 918 184 - —
3 D 7 925 164 0.076 5
4 © — 925 164 — —
5 O 0 925 152 — —
6 O 0 925 151 — —
7 © | o 925 148 — -
8 © | o 925 145 — —
9 © | - 925 143 — —
10 @ 4 929 135 0.120 5
11 * 4 933 136 0.280 11 |FiEROF TREESAED
12 © — 933 140 — —
13 e 7 940 134 | 0.136 10
14 © 2 942 142 0.174 3
15 * — 942 141 — —
16 O 2 944 138 0.099 2
17 ® 0 944 135 - —
18 @) — 944 135 — —
19 O 0 944 134 — —
20 O 0 944 134 — —
21 * 5 949 128 | 0.191 10
22 * 18 967 133 0.148 27
23 © 29 996 149 0.125 36
24 O 8 1004 171 0.114 9
25 D 16 1020 174 0.059 9
26 * 11 1031 184 0.061 7
27 (@) 0 1031 177 — —
28 “ 0 1031 162 — B
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D = > o | =
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= cm cm cm g /it nm EA

1 o — 1031 155 — —
2 © — 1031 148 — —
3 L 0 1031 143 — —
4 ) — 1031 141 — —
5 © 15 1046 138 0.057 9
6 * 0 1046 153 — —
7 © - 1046 138 — —
8 © 1046 135 — —
9 * 13 1059 129 0.071 9
10 * 1059 142 — -
11 * 11 1070 137 0.147 16
12 e 0 1070 145 — —
13 @) — 1070 137 — —
14 ©) 0 1070 134 — —
15 © 0 1070 133 — -
16 O — 1070 131 — —
17 © - 1070 124 — —
18 o — 1070 122 — —
19 { | — 1070 119 — —
20 @) — 1070 118 — -
21 o - 1070 115 — -
22 © — 1070 109 — —
23 D — 1070 104 — -
24 O — 1070 98 — —
25 ) — 1070 94 — -
26 o — 1070 79 — —
27 ) — 1070 76 — —
28 (@) — 1070 74 — —
29 © 0 1070 69 — —
30 * — 1070 64 — -
31 @) — 1070 62 — —
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